

Change in the number of shares and votes in Avanza Bank Holding AB (publ)

The number of shares and votes in Avanza Bank Holding AB (publ) ("the Company") has increased due to the completed share issue as a result of the exercise of warrants by employees. The warrants exercised are part of the incentive programme resolved upon by the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 5 July, 2017. The number of shares has increased by 1,167,688 and the share capital has consequently increased to SEK 77,477,005.

As of 30 September, 2020 the number of shares in the Company amounts to 154,954,010. Each share carries one vote, and the total number of votes as of September 30, 2020 is 154,954,010.

For further information please contact: Sofia Svavar, Head of Investor Relations +46 8 409 420 17 sofia.svavar@avanza.se

Avanza is a digital platform for savings and investments, founded in 1999. The Parent Company, Avanza Bank Holding AB (publ), is listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange. Avanza's customer promise is a better return on your savings than with any other bank or pension provider in Sweden. Services include saving in shares, funds, savings accounts, mortgages and a strong pension offering. Avanza has more than 1 million customers with over SEK 450 billion in total savings capital. This is equivalent to 4.9 per cent of the Swedish savings market. Avanza is largest in terms of number of transactions among Swedish banks on the Stockholm Stock Exchange including First North. During the last ten years Avanza has won SKI's (Swedish Quality Index) award, "Year's Most Satisfied Savings Customers". For more information visit: investors.avanza.se

This information is information that Avanza Bank Holding AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2020-09-30 08:30 CEST.